

1/21/2020

2020-01-22 11:53:03 CST

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H20000022963 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Con Fax Number	rporations : (850)617-6380
From:	Account Name Account Number Phone Fax Number	: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM : FCA000000023 : (614)280-3338 : (954)208-0845



To: Page 4 of 6 2020-01-22 11:53:03 CST 19542080845 From. Ranae McGraw

· · · ·	
То:	Amendment Section
· · · ·	Division of Corporations
Subject:	Articles of Dissolution
Document Number	

4817-4639-6592.)

The attached Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

- Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

RE/MAX Integra 6 Cirrus Drive, Suite 6110 Ashland, MA 07121 Attn: Ellen Mainzer

2020-01-22 11:53:03 CST

850-617-6381

1/22/2020 10:29:17 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



January 22, 2020

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CT

SUBJECT: REKNOWN PROPERTIES CORP. REF: \$89722

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Please remove the the term "organization" from the Articles of Dissolution. You may replace the term with "corporation".

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Terri J Schroeder Regulatory Specialist III Amendment Section Amount charged: 35.00 FAX Aud. #: H20000022963 Letter Number: 720A00001531

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

of REKNOWN PROPERTIES CORP.

Pursuant to the Section 607.1403 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned hereby states the following to cancel the corporation of Reknown Properties Corp., a Florida profit corporation (the "Corporation"):

Name. The name of the Corporation is REKNOWN PROPERTIES CORP.

Document Number. The document number of the Corporation is S89722.

3. <u>Effective Date of Cancellation</u>. The date that the dissolution was authorized is December 31, 2019. The dissolution shall be effective as of the filing of these Articles with the Florida Department of State.

4. <u>Approval</u>. The dissolution was approved by the shareholders, in the manner required by the Florida Statutes and the articles of incorporation.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS.]

1.

2.

4817-4639-6592.1

JAN 22

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true as of the 31st day of December, 2019.

By:

Name: Walter J. Schneider Title: President

20 JAN 22 AM 11:22 T 1 **; П** đĐ